
Vehicle History Report™ US $39.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

Accident reported: moderate to severe damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

26  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

118,854  Last reported odometer reading

2014 NISSAN PATHFINDER
S
VIN: 5N1AR2MM9EC626845
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2014 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 6 mo. 1 yr. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Illinois Illinois

Estimated miles driven per year 16,010/yr 7,680/yr

Last reported odometer reading 105,332 118,854

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmHvIqk2LccxPCePjyzZDaBzNL0enaciflKvktjOYt6ND8B9sPitPsaLVzWk5YPWebsZTzgP0SdtkXAmzgr0feA5fEjNtp2V7Lsp9_U9iJNzH7eP0laYHomAs5W8R_FfcFsLj0CXKnFskVh3jsAxU48tMgH-Hp51Yo2JVo8roj1OBVP8q3CSr6CXW7rw8Dx7Oppcy3oZBW8yL0N4uTpepIUPoRE4oQ3feBY8laD14rWRgD-ygh1DlLCnGIkrzO8q_fAHieJ41eM9koY1EbDCBMEmUd9R2C7igMkrfz8q-EXMCDpRfGJhUoPmJ-7Ra8pqUH.cfx


Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 12/12/2018.

Accident Reported No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized
Nissan dealer near you to schedule an appointment.

Recall Reported Recall Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Personal Vehicle
16,010 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/13/2013 Nissan North America, Inc. Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/31/2014 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

04/24/2014 5,646 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Lawn, IL
Title #141146994700

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

03/24/2015 20,577 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

03/25/2015 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Lawn, IL

Registration issued or renewed

06/20/2015 24,374 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

http://www.nissanusa.com/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmHvIqk2LccxPCePjyzZDaBzNL0enaciflKvktjOYt6ND8B9sPitPsaLVzWk5YPWebsZTzgP0SdtkXAmzgr0feA5fEjNtp2V7Lsp9_U9iJNzH72QZXr_Y7qavKy_o4NE6_-gMHquPl0GYZ50TBPTOHvtCCeZlSPDVjlhwROgpKg9WPrdlFCdivOP_50W9SnhkCntG4nL7mlLSS2aWhvj7Nw4SsJfI1VgqOKXBLNrCwx9OIctOkYvDacAi7NarYuNCynJmDNVmngYBU8hVWZ1vvFT_jU8KBgdcPzPFJwIjOh9VMnhb2EBNQg0bQ_w1m1DWZ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmHvIqk2LccxPCePjyzZDaBzNL0enaciflKvktjOYt6ND8B9sPitPsaLVzWk5YPWebsZTzgP0SdtkXAmzgr0feA5fEjNtp2V7Lsp9_U9iJNzH72QZXr_Y7qavKy_o4NE6_J2Yg0T8Ea1TgzZ1VjOZgRMMo03RqMl52Z0ULlT4d7Rba3zRKYMJqY5M4npk4Qc0xXNAkNQRN1CY4QW-bbw8iAGUjXnP6rAL7jH8tQMg3NA6LRQwx0V1xkOFu7f5T6DeyUTwsk4rQVdX05YU5b4HEzmEGZfoUBwLNDBczjQ1zafJbeK1zKkZbIhjqOTEDOSxz.cfx


55 Veri�ed Reviews

09/05/2015 27,799 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Air �lter replaced
Wiper(s) replaced

12/12/2015 31,445 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Fuel system cleaned/serviced

03/02/2016 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Lawn, IL

Registration issued or renewed

07/02/2016 39,589 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Antifreeze/coolant �ushed/changed
Antifreeze/coolant checked

09/17/2016 43,251 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

12/31/2016 46,599 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

03/23/2017 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Lawn, IL

Registration issued or renewed

04/07/2017 50,022 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

07/24/2017 54,388 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-



02/15/2018 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Fuel system cleaned/serviced

02/15/2018 61,000 Illinois
Inspection Station
Chicago, IL

Passed emissions inspection

02/17/2018 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Lawn, IL

Registration issued or renewed

05/19/2018 65,124 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

07/27/2018 68,470 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

12/12/2018 Damage Report Accident reported: moderate to severe
damage
Damage to front
Damage to left front
Damage to right front
Damage to right side
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



01/15/2019 74,257 Kelly Nissan
Oak Lawn, IL
708-499-1000
kellynissan.com

4.2 / 5.0
225 Veri�ed Reviews

4,491 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked

02/14/2019 74,481 Kelly Nissan
Oak Lawn, IL
708-499-1000
kellynissan.com

4.2 / 5.0
225 Veri�ed Reviews

4,491 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Electrical system checked

03/08/2019 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Lawn, IL

Registration issued or renewed

03/23/2019 75,951 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

05/18/2019 79,177 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Light bulb(s) replaced

07/19/2019 82,562 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Air �lter replaced

08/31/2019 86,416 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

11/18/2019 89,787 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

03/14/2020 95,000 Illinois
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-



Inspection Station
Chicago, IL

03/17/2020 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oak Lawn, IL

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record

05/16/2020 96,855 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

07/21/2020 100,669 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

09/23/2020 103,844 Havoline Xpress Lube
Oak Lawn, IL
708-424-1767
chicagolandhxl.com

4.8 / 5.0
55 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

10/23/2020 105,190 The Autobarn Subaru of
Countryside
Countryside, IL
708-497-3999
https://theautobarnsubaru.c
om

4.8 / 5.0
486 Veri�ed Reviews

84 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

10/31/2020 105,332 Zeigler Nissan of Gurnee
Lake Villa, IL
847-265-1122
zeiglernissangurnee.com

4.4 / 5.0
178 Veri�ed Reviews

384 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel pump replaced

01/20/2021 Nissan North America Inc. Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #21V-020
Recall #PC786 PTHFR STP LMP SWTH
NTB21-003
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Nissan dealer near you
to obtain more information about this recall

Learn more about this recall

10/15/2021 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-

http://www.nissanusa.com/


11/10/2021 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fox Lake, IL

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
7,680 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/20/2021 109,722 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fox Lake, IL
Title #213546950050

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

06/23/2022 Nissan North America Inc. Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V420
Recall #R22A2 PATH HOOD LOCK ASSY
NTB22053
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Nissan dealer near you
to obtain more information about this recall

Learn more about this recall

07/01/2022 114,120 Take 5 Oil Change
Kenosha, WI
262-697-9887
https://take5oilchange.com/

4.6 / 5.0
56 Veri�ed Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Wiper(s) replaced
Air �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed

11/10/2022 116,703 Merlin 200,000 Mile Shops
Kenosha, WI
262-694-1299
https://merlins.com/

4.7 / 5.0
78 Veri�ed Reviews

53 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/19/2023 118,618 Midas
Kenosha, WI
262-658-3536
midas.com

4.4 / 5.0
49 Veri�ed Reviews

64 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Rear brake caliper(s) replaced
Brake caliper(s) replaced
Brakes checked
Brake pads replaced
Brake caliper(s) overhauled
Brake drum(s) resurfaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Brakes replaced
Brake �uid checked
Brake rotor(s) replaced
Tire(s) replaced
Drivability/performance checked
Rear brake pads replaced

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

http://www.nissanusa.com/


02/27/2023 118,854 Auto Auction Vehicle sold
Listed as a �eet/lease vehicle

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.
Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

-


